NEW ALRESFORD TOWN COUNCIL GRANTS REGISTER

Date of
Year Organisation Description Amount Power Approval
2020/21 Age Concern Hampshire Supprting Village Agents in Alresford 250.00 Local Government Act 26/1/21
1972 S142
2020/21 Alresford Chamber of Commerce  Contribution to purchasing LED christmas 3,000.00 Local Government Act 26/1/21
lights for annual town christmas tree scheme 1972 S144
2020/21 Busy Bees Pre-School Contribution to play equipment 946.20 Local Government 27/10/20
(Miscellaneous Provisions)
Act 1976 S19
2020/21 Friends of Sun Hill Junior School  Contribution to picnic benches for school 1,000.00 Local Government 27/10/20
grounds (Miscellaneous Provisions)
Act 1976 S19
2020/21 New Alresford Town Trust Maintenance of The Avenue 1,000.00 Local Government Act 28/7/20
1972 S144
2020/21 6,196.20
Edward Pay Memorial Fund Contribution to Health Monitor machine 1,000.00 Local Government Act 28/1/20
1972 S137
2019/20 Tichborne Park Cricket Club Purchase of ground equipment 800.00 Local Govt (Misc Provs)  28/1/20
Act 1976 S19
2019/20 Alresford Community Defibrillator ~ New batteries and pads 702.00 Public Health Act 1936 15/10/19
Scheme S234
2019/20 St John the Baptist Church Churchyard maintenance 2,000.00 Local Government 15/10/19
Act1972,214(6)
2019/20 Alresford Mens Shed Contribution towards building a new Shed 1,500.00 Local Govt (Misc Provs)  15/10/19
Act 1976 S19
2019/20 Victim Support Purchase of security items for distribution to 100.00 LGA 1972 S137 9/7/19
victims and families
2019/20 New Alresford Town Trust Contribution to Eel House restoration 2,000.00 LGA 1972 S144 9/7119
2019/20 Citizens Advice Bureau - Contribution to running costs of Alresford 1,000.00 LGA 1972 S142 para2a  19/3/19
Winchester outreach service
2019/20 Alresford Senior Citizens Lunch Contribution to hall hire 952.00 Local Govt (Misc Provs)  19/3/19
Club Act 1976 S19
2019/20 New Alresford Town Trust Celebration event of 150 years since Avenue 500.00 LGA 1972 S137 19/3/19
given to Alresford
2019/20 10,554.00
2018/19 St John the Baptist Church Churchyard maintenance 3,000.00 LGA 1972,214(6)
2018/19 The Giles Group Hall hire costs 350.00 Charities Act 1993 S79
2018/19 Winchester Live at Home Scheme Contribution to exercise classes 400.00 S137 of LGA 1972
2018/19 St John the Baptist Church Bench repairs 500.00 LGA 1972,214(6)
2018/19 The Giles Group Hall Hire Costs 300.00 Charities Act 1993 S79
2018/19 Alresford Senior Citizens Hall Hire Costs 920.00 Charities Act 1993 S79
2018/19 New Alresford Town Trust Avenue Tree Work & Grass Cutting 2,625.00 LG 1972 S144
2018/19 Age Concern Hampshire Running costs to fund village Agent scheme 400.00 Council 19/06/2018
Contribution towards resurfacing costs of
2018/19 Alresford Tennis Club tennis court 750.00 Council 19/06/2018
2018/19 9,245.00
2017/18 St John the Baptist Church Graveyard Maintenance 1,200.00 LGA 1972,214(6)
2017/18 2nd Alresford (Methodist) Guides  Brownsea Island Camp 250.00 S137
Alresford Community Defibrillator
2017/18 Scheme Replacement pads for 3 machines 210.00 S137
2017/18 The Royal British Legion Poppy Appeal - Wreath 20.00 Donation - S137
2017/18 St John the Baptist Church Churchyard & Burial Ground Maintenance 2,800.00 LGA 1972,214(6)
2017/18 The Arts Festival Advertising Boards 502.57 S137
2017/18 St John Ambulance Hall Hire Costs 760.00 S137
2017/18 The Giles Group Hall Hire Costs 350.00 Charities Act 1993 S79
LG Misc Provisions Act
2017/18 Alresford Tennis Club Installation of toilet facilities 1,000.00 1976
2017/18 Victim Support Volunteer Services 100.00 S137
2017/18 New Alresford Town Trust Avenue Maintenance 625.00 LG 1972 S144
2017/18 7,817.57
2016/17 St Johns the Baptists Church Churchyard & Burial Ground Maintenance 2,800.00 Grants
2016/17 New Alresford Town Trust Avenue Maintenance 625.00 Grants
2016/17 Alresford Senior Citizens Lunch Clul Weekly Hall Rental 645.00 Grants
Printed: 29/04/2021 NATC Grants Register Page 1 of 2




2016/17
2016/17
2016/17
2016/17
2016/17
2016/17
2016/17
2015/16
2015/16
2015/16
2015/16
2015/16
2015/16
2015/16
2015/16
2015/16
2014/15
2014/15
2014/15
2014/15
2014/15
2014/15
2014/15
2014/15
2014/15
2014/15
2013/14
2012/13
201112
2010/11
2009/10
2008/09
2007/08
2006/07
2005/06
2004/05
2003/04
2002/03
2001/02
2000/01
1999/2000
1998/99
1997/98
1992/93
1991/92
1990/91
1989/90
1988/89

Alresford Senior Citizens Lunch Clul Table Cloths & Coach Hire
Citizens Advice Bureau - Wincheste Running Costs

The Giles Group Hall Hire Costs

Alresford Childrens Christmas Tree New Grotto Tent & Decorations
The Royal British Legion Poppy Appeal - Wreath

New Alresford Town Trust Avenue Grass Cutting

Alresford & District Community Ass Stair Lift
Alresford Senior Citizens Lunch Clul Annual insurance & hall rental
St John's Parish Church Maintenance of Churchyard

Alresford Literary Festival Towards start up costs
Alresford Xmas Tree Fund Christmas Tree
Alresford Tennis Club Funding towards Tennis Hut electricity
Community Heartbeat Trust Defribrillator & Box
Royal British Legion Poppy Wreath
Alresford Senior Citizens Lunch Clul Hall & Insurance costs
Alresford Professional Group Exhibition costs
Alresford Xmas Tree Fund Christmas Tree

MHA Live at Home Scheme Postural Stability Class
Nursery Road Residents Group Notice Board

Royal British Legion Poppy Wreath

St John's Parish Church Burial Ground Grant
Winchester Citizens Advice Bureau Advice Services

Victim Support Volunteer Services

480.00
1,000.00
350.00
950.00
20.00
1,250.00
8,120.00
950.00
826.00
2,800.00
500.00
950.00
750.00
500.00
20.00
7,296.00
770.00
1,250.00
750.00
400.00
664.00
20.00
1,300.00
1,000.00
100.00
6,254.00
5,705.50
6,831.25
7,152.50
10,395.00
10,700.00
12,670.00
6,175.00
5,114.00
5,250.00
5,050.00
8,400.00
4,829.00
6,452.00
8,636.00
6,810.00
3,484.00
8,033.00
4,450.00
3,920.00
6,025.00
4,825.00
3,050.00

Grants
Grants
Grants
Grants
Donations
Grants

Grants
Grants
Grants
Grants
Grants
Grants
Grants
Donation
TOTAL
Grants
Grants
Grants
Grants
Grants
Donation
Grants
Grants
Grants
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL

Printed: 29/04/2021 NATC Grants Register

Page 2 of 2




