NEW ALRESFORD TOWN COUNCIL GRANTS REGISTER									
Year	Organisation	Description	Amount	Power	Date of Approval				
2020/21	Age Concern Hampshire	Supprting Village Agents in Alresford	250.00	Local Government Act	26/1/21				
2020/21	Alresford Chamber of Commerce	Contribution to purchasing LED christmas lights for annual town christmas tree scheme	3,000.00	1972 S142 Local Government Act 1972 S144	26/1/21				
2020/21	Busy Bees Pre-School	Contribution to play equipment	946.20	Local Government	27/10/20				
2020/21	Friends of Sun Hill Junior School	Contribution to picnic benches for school grounds	1,000.00	(Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976 S19 Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions)	27/10/20				
2020/21	New Alresford Town Trust	Maintenance of The Avenue	1,000.00	Act 1976 S19 Local Government Act 1972 S144	28/7/20				
2020/21	_		6,196.20	1972 0 144					
	Edward Pay Memorial Fund	Contribution to Health Monitor machine		Local Government Act 1972 S137	28/1/20				
2019/20	Tichborne Park Cricket Club	Purchase of ground equipment	800.00	Local Govt (Misc Provs) Act 1976 S19	28/1/20				
2019/20	Alresford Community Defibrillator Scheme	New batteries and pads	702.00	Public Health Act 1936 S234	15/10/19				
2019/20	St John the Baptist Church	Churchyard maintenance	2,000.00	Local Government	15/10/19				
2019/20	Alresford Mens Shed	Contribution towards building a new Shed	1,500.00	Act1972,214(6) Local Govt (Misc Provs)	15/10/19				
2019/20	Victim Support	Purchase of security items for distribution to victims and families	100.00	Act 1976 S19 LGA 1972 S137	9/7/19				
2019/20 2019/20	New Alresford Town Trust Citizens Advice Bureau - Winchester	Contribution to Eel House restoration Contribution to running costs of Alresford outreach service	,	LGA 1972 S144 LGA 1972 S142 para 2a	9/7/19 19/3/19				
2019/20	Alresford Senior Citizens Lunch	Contribution to hall hire	952.00	Local Govt (Misc Provs) Act 1976 S19	19/3/19				
2019/20	New Alresford Town Trust	Celebration event of 150 years since Avenue given to Alresford	500.00	LGA 1972 S137	19/3/19				
2019/20	_	given to 7 th colora	10,554.00						
2018/19	St John the Baptist Church	Churchyard maintenance		LGA 1972,214(6)					
2018/19	The Giles Group	Hall hire costs	350.00	Charities Act 1993 S79					
2018/19	Winchester Live at Home Scheme	Contribution to exercise classes		S137 of LGA 1972					
2018/19	St John the Baptist Church	Bench repairs		LGA 1972,214(6)					
2018/19 2018/19	The Giles Group	Hall Hire Costs		Charities Act 1993 S79					
2018/19	Alresford Senior Citizens New Alresford Town Trust	Hall Hire Costs Avenue Tree Work & Grass Cutting		Charities Act 1993 S79 LG 1972 S144					
2018/19	Age Concern Hampshire	Running costs to fund village Agent scheme Contribution towards resurfacing costs of	400.00	Council 19/06/2018					
2018/19	Alresford Tennis Club	tennis court		Council 19/06/2018					
2018/19	Ot labor the D. C. CO.	One would Main!	9,245.00	1.04.4070.044(0)					
2017/18 2017/18	St John the Baptist Church 2nd Alresford (Methodist) Guides Alresford Community Defibrillator	Graveyard Maintenance Brownsea Island Camp	1,200.00 250.00	LGA 1972,214(6) S137					
2017/18	Scheme	Replacement pads for 3 machines	210.00	S137					
2017/18	The Royal British Legion	Poppy Appeal - Wreath	20.00	Donation - S137					
2017/18	St John the Baptist Church	Churchyard & Burial Ground Maintenance	2,800.00	LGA 1972,214(6)					
2017/18	The Arts Festival	Advertising Boards	502.57						
2017/18	St John Ambulance	Hall Hire Costs	760.00	S137					
2017/18	The Giles Group	Hall Hire Costs	350.00	Charities Act 1993 S79 LG Misc Provisions Act					
2017/18	Alresford Tennis Club	Installation of toilet facilities	1,000.00						
2017/18	Victim Support	Volunteer Services	100.00						
2017/18	New Alresford Town Trust	Avenue Maintenance		LG 1972 S144					
2017/18			7,817.57						
2016/17	St Johns the Baptists Church	Churchyard & Burial Ground Maintenance	2,800.00						
2016/17	New Alresford Town Trust	Avenue Maintenance		Grants					
2016/17	Alresford Senior Citizens Lunch Clu	ı⊩weekly Hall Rental	645.00	Grants					

2016/17	Alresford Senior Citizens Lunch Clu	Table Clothe & Coash Hiro	480.00	Cranto	
			1.000.00		
2016/17 2016/17	Citizens Advice Bureau - Wincheste	Hall Hire Costs	,		
	The Giles Group		350.00		
2016/17	Alresford Childrens Christmas Tree		950.00		
2016/17	The Royal British Legion	Poppy Appeal - Wreath		Donations	
2016/17	New Alresford Town Trust	Avenue Grass Cutting	1,250.00	Grants	
2016/17	AL 6 10 D: 1: 10 :: 1 A	01:1:0	8,120.00	0	
2015/16	Alresford & District Community Ass		950.00		
2015/16	Alresford Senior Citizens Lunch Clul		826.00		
2015/16	St John's Parish Church	Maintenance of Churchyard	2,800.00		
2015/16	Alresford Literary Festival	Towards start up costs	500.00		
2015/16	Alresford Xmas Tree Fund	Christmas Tree	950.00		
2015/16	Alresford Tennis Club	Funding towards Tennis Hut electricity	750.00	-	
2015/16	Community Heartbeat Trust	Defribrillator & Box	500.00		
2015/16	Royal British Legion	Poppy Wreath		Donation	
2015/16			7,296.00		
2014/15	Alresford Senior Citizens Lunch Clu			Grants	
2014/15	Alresford Professional Group	Exhibition costs	1,250.00		
2014/15	Alresford Xmas Tree Fund	Christmas Tree	750.00		
2014/15	MHA Live at Home Scheme	Postural Stability Class	400.00	Grants	
2014/15	Nursery Road Residents Group	Notice Board	664.00	Grants	
2014/15	Royal British Legion	Poppy Wreath		Donation	
2014/15	St John's Parish Church	Burial Ground Grant	1,300.00	Grants	
2014/15	Winchester Citizens Advice Bureau	Advice Services	1,000.00	Grants	
2014/15	Victim Support	Volunteer Services	100.00	Grants	
2014/15			6,254.00	TOTAL	
2013/14			5,705.50	TOTAL	
2012/13			6,831.25	TOTAL	
2011/12			7,152.50	TOTAL	
2010/11			10,395.00	TOTAL	
2009/10			10,700.00	TOTAL	
2008/09			12,670.00	TOTAL	
2007/08			6,175.00	TOTAL	
2006/07			5,114.00	TOTAL	
2005/06			5,250.00		
2004/05			5,050.00	TOTAL	
2003/04			8,400.00		
2002/03			4,829.00		
2001/02			6,452.00		
2000/01			8,636.00	TOTAL	
1999/2000			6,810.00		
1998/99			3,484.00		
1997/98			8,033.00		
1992/93			4,450.00		
1991/92			3,920.00		
1990/91			6,025.00		
1989/90			4,825.00		
1988/89			3,050.00		